Control Plus Series
BACnet ®
Relay Control Panels
Touch-Plate
 ®
Lighting Controls
Touchplate Technologies, Inc.
1830 Wayne Trace

•   Magnetic and Electronic Flourescent Ballast
•   H.I.D.
•   1.0 HP Motor Load @ 125VAC
•   1.5 HP Motor Load @ 250VAC
2
Touch-Plate
®CPS-BACnet Relay Panel
Model: CPS-XX-BAC-M, E
Part Numbers
3
CPS BACnet
®
 Relay Panel Ordering Guide
Relay Panel Number of Relays Inputs / Outputs
CPS-08-BAC-EX 8 20A Relays (4000-PL) 16 Inputs / 16 Outputs *
CPS-16-BAC-EX 16 20A Relays (4000-PL) 32 Inputs / 32 Outputs *
CPS-24-BAC-EX 24 20A Relays (4000-PL) 48 Inputs / 48 Outputs *
CPS-32-BAC-EX 32 20A Relays (4000-PL) 48 Inputs / 48 Outputs *
CPS-40-BAC-EX 40 20A Relays (4000-PL) 32 Inputs / 32 Outputs *
CPS-48-BAC-EX 48 20A Relays (4000-PL) 32 Inputs / 32 Outputs *
CPS-08-BAC-M 8 20A Relays (4000-PL) 16 Inputs
CPS-16-BAC-M 16 20A Relays (4000-PL) 16 Inputs
CPS-24-BAC-M 24 20A Relays (4000-PL) 16 Inputs
CPS-32-BAC-M 32 20A Relays (4000-PL) 16 Inputs
CPS-40-BAC-M 40 20A Relays (4000-PL) 16 Inputs
CPS-48-BAC-M 48 20A Relays (4000-PL) 16 Inputs
* Max number of Inputs and Outputs. Please specify total number of  10019 I/O cards needed when ordering.
Example: CPS-32-BAC-E1  ( I/O points come in multiples of 16)
Touch-Plate
®CPS-BACnet Relay Panel
Model: CPS-XX-BAC-M, E
BACnet
®
 Object Summary
Relays
•  Each relay is represented as a binary output.
BO1 = Relay 1
BO2 = Relay 2
BO3 = Relay 3
…..
BOn = Relay n
Write an enumerated value of 1 to the Present_Value property to turn the relay on.
Write an enumerated value of 0 to the Present_Value property to turn the relay off.
Digital Inputs
•  Each input is represented as 2 binary inputs (momentary and maintain).
•  Momentary inputs toggle on the rising edge of the input signal.
•  Maintain inputs follow the level of the input signal. The object instance is offset by +100 from
the momentary object for the same input.
•  Max. voltage of 35VDC.
•  Min. voltage of 20VDC to activate input.
BI1 = Input 1 (momentary)
BI101 = Input 1 (maintain)
BI2 = Input 2 (momentary)
BI102 = Input 2 (maintain)
…..
BIn = Input n (momentary)
BIn+100 = Input n (maintain)
Input state is stored in the Present_Value property (either 0 or 1).
Open Collector Outputs (CPS-XX-BAC-E only)
•  Each output is represented as an analog value.
•  Outputs are open collector, and do not source current.
•  Max. voltage of 35VDC, max. current of 100mA, per output.
•  Protection diodes (not provided) must be used when driving inductive loads.
AV1 = Open collector 1
AV2 = Open collector 2
…..
AVn = Open collector n
Write an enumerated value of 0 to the Present_Value property to turn off the transistor (output
goes into a high impedance state).
Write a non-zero enumerated value to the Present_Value property to turn on the transistor (output
goes low).  A value of  241 is suggested for consistency with the Consensio wall station.
4
Touch-Plate
®CPS-BACnet Relay Panel
Model: CPS-XX-BAC-M, E
BACnet
®
 Object Summary
Device Options
•  Represented as an analog value.
AV100 = Device Options
The Present_Value property is bit-mapped as follows:
Bit 0 – Setting this bit to 1 will allow infinite COV subscriptions.